
TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD 
 

Office of the Executive Engineer, Mavelikkara, 
Travancore Devaswom Board, Pin code 690101 ,Contact No.04792303767, 

Email-  eetdbmk@gmail.com 
 
EEM/NIeT-14/2024-25 Dated: 08.10.2024 

 
TENDER NOTICE INVITING SHORT e- TENDERS FOR EXECUTION OF WORKS 

 

The Undersigned for and on behalf of the Travancore Devaswom Board, invites competitive 
e-tenders for the work noted below from registered contractors of Travancore Devaswom 
Board or PWD*. 

Tender Id Tender No Name of work Estimate 
PAC 

Time 
of  
comple
tion 

Class of  
contract 

EMD Tender 
fee 

2024_TDB_69
5126_1 

EEM/ET-94/ 
2024-25 

Mullavakulangara 
Devaswom in 
Harippad Group-
Reconstructing 
Yakshiyambalam 
Reg 

2,60,857/- 300 
Days 

D Class 
& above 

6600/- 550  
+18% 
GST= 
649/- 

2024_TDB_69
5152_1 

EEM/ET-95/ 
2024-25 

Valiyakulangara 
Devaswom in 
Harippad Group 
Repairs and 
Maintenance to the 
sadyalayam Reg. 
RE-ETENDER 

2,98,887/- 45 
Days 

D Class 
& above 

7500/- 600  
+18% 
GST= 
708/- 

2024_TDB_69
5165_1 

EEM/ET-96/ 
2024-25 

DB College 
Parumala in 
Thiruvalla Group 
Repair and 
Maintenance to the 
second 
floor(English and 
Malayalam Block) 

6,13,454/- 20 
Days 

D Class 
& above 

15,400/- 1250  
+18% 
GST= 
1475/- 

2024_TDB_69
5185_1 

EEM/ET-97/ 
2024-25 

DB College 
Parumala in 
Thiruvalla Group-
Repair and 
Miantenenace to 
the first 
floor(Physics and 
Maths Block) 

6,13,454/- 20 
Days 

D Class 
& above 

15,400/- 1250  
+18% 
GST= 
1475/- 

2024_TDB_69
5194_1 

EEM/ET-98/ 
2024-25 

DB College 
Parumala in 
Thiruvalla Group-
Repair and 
Miantenenace to 
the Ground 
floor(Zoology 
Block)-reg 

6,43,568/- 20 
Days 

D Class 
& above 

16,100/- 1300  
+18% 
GST= 
1534/- 



 
 
Bid documents including the Bill of Quantities(BoQ)can be downloaded free of cost from the 
eGovernment Procurement (e-GP) Website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. All bid documents are to be 

2024_TDB_69
5204_1 

EEM/ET-99/ 
2024-25 

DB College 
Parumala in 
Thiruvalla Group-
Converting PG 
chemistry class 
room to hightech-
Reg 

4,40,689/- 90 
Days 

D Class 
& above 

11,100/- 900  
+18% 
GST= 
1062/- 

2024_TDB_69
5214_1 

EEM/ET-
100/ 
2024-25 

DB College 
Parumala in 
Thiruvalla Group 
Repairs and 
Maintenance to 
Chemistry block 
Reg. 

5,24,106/- 30 
Days 

D Class 
& above 

13,200/- 1050  
+18% 
GST= 
1239/- 

2024_TDB_69
5225_1 

EEM/ET-
101/ 
2024-25 

Aranmula 
Devswom in 
Aranmula Group -
Providing Diesel 
Fired Waste 
Burning Plant 
Portable Square 
model incinerator 
of capacity 
200kg/hrs 

6,63,617/- 30 
Days 

D Class 
& above 

16,600/- 1350  
+18% 
GST= 
1593/- 

2024_TDB_69
5250_1 

EEM/ET-
102/ 
2024-25 

Eruva Devaswom 
in Mavelikkara 
Group-
Constructing toilet 
block-reg 

6,06,723/- 180 
Days 

D Class 
& above 

15,200/- 1250  
+18% 
GST= 
1475/- 

2024_TDB_69
5259_1 

EEM/ET-
103/ 
2024-25 

Anari Thevarodath 
Devaswom in 
Harippad Group 
Construction of B 
type toilet-reg 

2,86,952/- 180 
Days 

D Class 
& above 

7200/- 600  
+18% 
GST= 
708/- 

2024_TDB_69
5279_1 

EEM/ET-
104/ 
2024-25 

Ambalappattu 
Devaswom in 
Mavelikkara Group 
Proposed stage 
foundation Reg 

3,72,751/- 60 
Days 

D Class 
& above 

9400/- 750  
+18% 
GST= 
885/- 

2024_TDB_69
5295_1 

EEM/ET-
105/ 
2024-25 

Elanjimel 
Vallikkavu 
Devaswom in 
Mavelikkara 
group-
Improvements to 
the temple tank 
reg(Revised 
Estimate) 

16,92,040/- 90 
Days 

D Class 
& above 

42,400/- 2500  
+18% 
GST= 
2950/- 

2024_TDB_69
5308_1 

EEM/ET-
106/ 
2024-25 

Kuttikulangara 
Devaswom in 
Harippad Group-
Constructing B 
Type toilet Block -
reg 

2,86,952/- 180 
Days 

D Class 
& above 

7200/- 600  
+18% 
GST= 
708/- 

Publishing Date 08.10.2024     06.00 PM 
Last Date of Receipt of Tenders by Online 12.10.2024     04:00 PM 
Date of Opening of Tenders   14.10.2024     04:00 PM 



submitted online only and in the designated cover(s)/envelope(s) on the (e-GP) website.Tenders/bids 
shall be accepted only through online mode on the e-GP website and no manual submission of the 
same shall be entertained. Late tenders will not be accepted. A bid submission fee shall be remitted 
online during the time of bid submission. Price Bid shall only be submitted through online. Details 
regarding remittance of Bid Submission Fee and Bid Security, Bid preparation and submission are 
mentioned in the bid document. 

 

The bids shall be opened online on the above mentioned date at the office of the Office of the 
undersigned in the presence of the Bidders /their authorized representatives who wish to attend at the 
above address. If the tender opening date happens to be on a holiday or non-working day due to any 
other valid reason, the tender opening process will be done on the next working day at same time and 
place. 

All other existing conditions related to bidding in force in the Travancore Devaswom Board will be 
applicable in this tender also unless expressly defined in the bidding document. The Tender Inviting 
Authority/Employer shall not be responsible for any failure, malfunction or breakdown of the 
electronic system while downloading or uploading the documents by the Bidder during the 
eprocurement process. Details required for e-payment (Details of bank account having core banking 
facility and email address of the bidder) shall be furnished along with the tender. Tenders not 
accompanied by these details will be rejected. All subsequent Government orders connected to tenders 
and any revision in the rates of taxes would also be applicable to this tender. 
The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any 
reason thereof . All conditions prevailing in this department regarding execution of works/ as per 
devaswom manual/as per NIT / Revised PWD Manual and regarding tenders are applicable to 
this tender also. Further details, if required, can be had from this office during working hours. 
*PWD Contractors should register in TDB as a contractor by remitting registration fees before 
executing the agreement. 

 
 
      

Executive Engineer 
Mavelikkara 

    (For and on behalf of the Travancore Devaswom Board) 


